# MANDATORY COMMITTEES TO BE CONSTITUTED IN THE SCHOOL 2022-23

Bhara

CBSE Aff. No. - 330932

# POCSO COMMITTEE (2022-2023)

POCSO committee at school provides protection to all children (including male and female) from the offences of sexual assault, sexual harassment and pornography. The committee ensures healthy physical, emotional and social development of the child and protect children from offences of sexual assaults and sexual harassment, and for the matters concerning, protection of Children from sexual offences Act, 2012, notified by the Government of India.

# HELPLINE FOR CHILDREN SERVICES 24\*7-1098 POSCO (PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL OFFENCES) e-BOX

http://www.ncpcr.gov.in/user\_complaints.php

r

MEMBERS OF POCSO COMMITTEE	
NAME (S)	COMMITTEE MEMBER (S)
SAOLI DUTTA	PRINCIPAL
TOTAN DAS	TGT SOCIAL STUDIES
SUSHIL KUMAR DAS PRIYA KUMARI	TGT MATHEMATICS
	ASST. TEACHER
TANUSHREE JAISWAL	MEMBER FROM NGO
ANKIT JHURIA	PARENT'S REPRESENTATIVE
SARAH SAMAH	STUDENT(BOY)
STATUT SAMAH	STUDENT(GIRL)



## MANDATORY COMMITTEES TO BE CONSTITUTED IN THE SCHOOL 2022-23

## POCSO COMMITTEE (2022-2023)

POCSO committee at school provides protection to all children (including male and female) from the offences of sexual assault, sexual harassment and pornography. The committee ensures healthy physical, emotional and social development of the child and protect children from offences of sexual assaults and sexual harassment, and for the matters concerning, protection of Children from sexual offences Act, 2012, notified by the Government of India.

### HELPLINE FOR CHILDREN SERVICES 24\*7-1098 POSCO (PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL OFFENCES) e-BOX

### http://www.ncpcr.gov.in/user\_complaints.php

MEMBERS OF POCSO COMMITTEE	
NAME (S)	COMMITTEE MEMBER (S
SAOLI DUTTA	PRINCIPAL
TOTAN DAS	TGT SOCIAL STUDIES
SUSHIL KUMAR DAS	TGT MATHEMATICS
PRIYA KUMARI	ASST. TEACHER
	MEMBER FROM NGO
TANUSHREE JAISWAL	PARENT'S REPRESENTATIVE
ANKIT JHURIA	STUDENT(BOY)
SARAH SAMAH	STUDENT(GIRL)